
THEFACTORS OFPERSONALBANKRUPTCY 

IN MALAYSIA 

ZURAIKA BINTI ROSDI 

Submitted in Partial fulfillment of the Requirements 

for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) 

Finance 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGE1"1ENT UITM, 

JOHOR 

JANUARY 2020 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdulillah for giving me opportunity to go through on my final year project and 

made this research project a complete. First and foremost, i would like to show my 

gratitude and thanks to my advisor Miss Nurul Haida Binti Johan and my fmal year 

project coordinator Madam Nor Fazlin Binti Uteh for provide me advices and 

guidance in the progress of my research. Next, my gratitude for my precious family 

who gave me motivation and pursue to further study and help me either directly or 

indirectly to fmish this fmal year project. Finally, for my friends who gave me advice 

and direction when i needed it to complete this research. Thank you for all that 

included in fmishing this fmal year project. May Allah ease your way to achieve 

happiness and successful in life. 

iv 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF SYMBOLS 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Introduction and background of the study 

1.2 Research background 

1.3 Problem statements 

1.4 Research Questions 

1.5 Research Objectives 

1.6 Significant of the study 

1.7 Scope of the study 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Literature review 

2.2.1 Personal bankruptcy 

2.2.2 Unemployment rate 

2.2.3 Lending rate 

V 

PAGE 

ii 

iii 

iv 

V 

viii 

ix 

X 

xi 

xii 

1 

1 

4 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10 

10 

11 

11 

12 



2.2.4 Divorce case 

2.3 Theoretical framework 

2.4 Summary 

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Data collection 

3.3 Variables 

3.3.3 Dependent Variable 

3.3.2 Independent Variables 

3.4 Econometric Method 

3.5 Research Hypothesis 

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS 

4.1 Introduction 

4.2 Descriptive Analysis 

4.3 Unit Root Test 

4.4 Correlation Analysis 

4.5 Multicollinearity 

4.6 Heteroscedasticity 

4.7 Ramsey 

4.8 Normality Test 

4.9 Autocorrelation 

4.10 Regression Analysis 

4.11 Summary 

vi 

12 

13 

13 

14 

14 

15 

15 

15 

17 

18 

21 

21 

23 

25 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

32 



ABSTRACT 

This study aims to determine the factors that affect the personal bankruptcy in 

Malaysia. Hence, the dependent variable is perconal bankruptcy case. Meanwhile, the 

independent variables are divorce case, lending rate and unemployment rate. This 

study use a period from 1989 to 2018 with a total 30 observations. By using Eviews, 

the data been analyse using descriptive analysis, test on assumption and regression 

analysis to determine the factor accurately. Based on the result of this finding, it is 

found that all independent variable has significant relationship toward personal 

bankruptcy in Malaysia. Divorce case significant positively relationship that effect 

dependent variable while lending rate and unemployment rate have a significant 

negatively toward dependent variable. 

xii 


