THE FACTORS OF PERSONAL BANKRUPTCY IN MALAYSIA

ZURAIKA BINTI ROSDI

Submitted in Partial fulfillment of the Requirements for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, JOHOR

JANUARY 2020

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah for giving me opportunity to go through on my final year project and made this research project a complete. First and foremost, i would like to show my gratitude and thanks to my advisor Miss Nurul Haida Binti Johan and my final year project coordinator Madam Nor Fazlin Binti Uteh for provide me advices and guidance in the progress of my research. Next, my gratitude for my precious family who gave me motivation and pursue to further study and help me either directly or indirectly to finish this final year project. Finally, for my friends who gave me advice and direction when i needed it to complete this research. Thank you for all that included in finishing this final year project. May Allah ease your way to achieve happiness and successful in life.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	V
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF SYMBOLS	X
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi
ABSTRACT	xii

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction and background of the study	1
1.2	Research background	1
1.3	Problem statements	4
1.4	Research Questions	7
1.5	Research Objectives	8
1.6	Significant of the study	8
1.7	Scope of the study	9

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Introduction	10
2.2	Literature review	10
2.2.1	Personal bankruptcy	11
2.2.2	Unemployment rate	11
2.2.3	Lending rate	12

2.2.4	Divorce case	12
2.3	Theoretical framework	13
2.4	Summary	13

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduction	14
3.2	Data collection	14
3.3	Variables	15
3.3.3	Dependent Variable	15
3.3.2	Independent Variables	15
3.4	Econometric Method	17
3.5	Research Hypothesis	18

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS

4.1	Introduction	21
4.2	Descriptive Analysis	21
4.3	Unit Root Test	23
4.4	Correlation Analysis	25
4.5	Multicollinearity	25
4.6	Heteroscedasticity	26
4.7	Ramsey	27
4.8	Normality Test	28
4.9	Autocorrelation	29
4.10	Regression Analysis	30
4.11	Summary	32

ABSTRACT

This study aims to determine the factors that affect the personal bankruptcy in Malaysia. Hence, the dependent variable is perconal bankruptcy case. Meanwhile, the independent variables are divorce case, lending rate and unemployment rate. This study use a period from 1989 to 2018 with a total 30 observations. By using Eviews, the data been analyse using descriptive analysis, test on assumption and regression analysis to determine the factor accurately. Based on the result of this finding, it is found that all independent variable has significant relationship toward personal bankruptcy in Malaysia. Divorce case significant positively relationship that effect dependent variable while lending rate and unemployment rate have a significant negatively toward dependent variable.